

Mt. Charleston Town Advisory Board

Mt. Charleston Library
75 Ski Chalet Place
Mt. Charleston, NV 89124
November 21, 2019
7:00 p.m.

Board Members: Curtis Alexander - Chair Brenda Talley - Vice Chair

Dennis Lovell Ernie Freggiaro Olivia Vallee

Secretary: Pamela Dittmar, 702-455-5882, Pamela.Dittmar@clarkcountynv.gov

Town Liaison: Meggan Holzer, 702-455-0341, meggan@clarkcountynv.gov

MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO NO QUORUM

The next scheduled meeting will be January 30, 2020 at 7:00 pm.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Mt. Charleston Library, 75 Ski Chalet Place, Mt. Charleston, NV 89124, Mt. Charleston Lodge, 5375 Kyle Canyon Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89124 Old Town Community Bulletin Board, Whispering Pines Community Bulletin Board

https://notice.nv.gov/